

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.01.27
19:14:06 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2025

Design Deal and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Bank of Baroda ...Respondents

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Shadab Jan i/b Mr. Yash A. Dhakad for
Petitioners.

Mr. Anant Bamne i/b M/s. A.R. Bamne & Co. for Respondent.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 27th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 12th February 2026 High on Board.
2. Interim Application No.2029 of 2023 shall also be listed
alongwith Writ Petition on the next date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)