

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2025

M/s. Design Deal and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Bank of Baroda ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2029 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2022

Mr. Yash A. Dhakad for Petitioners.
Mr. Anant Bamne i/b M/s. A. R. Bamne & Co. for Respondent

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 12th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. It appears that a completely unconnected proceeding has been tagged alongwith WP/12202/2025 as a consequence of order dated 27/01/2026 passed by this Court.
2. It appears that since the details of the Writ Petition, in which the particular Interim Application was filed, were not given, the confusion has arisen.
3. In view of the above, de-tag IA/2029/2023 filed in WP/12185/2022 from WP/12202/2025.

4. Instead, it is directed that IA/2029/2023 in IA/1096/2023 in WP/1392/2023 shall be listed alongwith WP/12202/2025 on the next date of listing.
5. The Respondent-Bank in WP/12202/2025 is granted two weeks time to file reply affidavit.
6. List the proceedings for further consideration on 13th March, 2026, under the same caption.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)