

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2025

M/s Design Deal and Ors .. Petitioners  
V/s.  
Bank of Baroda .. Respondent

-----  
Mr. Yash A. Dhakad, for the Petitioners.  
-----

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

Digitally  
signed by  
VARSHA  
DEEPAK  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2026.02.18  
16:18:28  
+0530

VARSHA  
DEEPAK  
GAIKWAD

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe for correcting a typographical error in the order dated 12th February 2026.

2. It is pointed out that the next date of listing has been recorded as 14th March 2026, which is a Saturday.

3. In that light, Paragraph 6 of the order dated 12th February 2026 shall stand corrected as follows:

" 6. List the proceeding for further consideration on 13th March 2026, under the same caption."

4. Corrected order shall be uploaded on the website.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)